
                              2002-2003 Virginia Men's Basketball
                Virginia Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 15, 2003)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (15-15)     (11-3)      (2-10)      (2-2)
 CONFERENCE..........   (6-10)      (5-3)       (1-7)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (9-5)       (6-0)       (1-3)       (2-2)

 DATE     TIME           OPPONENT                              SCORE     ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 11/22/02 7:30 PM        LONG ISLAND                      W    90-86       8392  (26)Watson, Travis         (13)Watson, Travis
 11/25/02 9:00 a.m.    # vs Chaminade                     W    86-72       2500  (22)Brown, Elton           (14)Watson, Travis
 11/26/02 2:00 p.m.    # vs #15 Kentucky                  W    75-61       2500  (15)Smith, Devin           (8)Smith, Devin
                                                                                 (15)Billet, Todd           (8)Vander Laan, Nick
                                                                                                            (8)Watson, Travis
 11/27/02 4:30 p.m.    # vs #19 Indiana                        63-70  L    2500  (14)Watson, Travis         (11)Watson, Travis
 12/4/02  9:00 p.m.    $ at #21 Michigan State                 75-82  L   14759  (28)Billet, Todd           (6)Watson, Travis
 12/17/02 7:30 PM        EAST TENNESSEE STATE             W    84-76       7673  (18)Smith, Devin           (8)Watson, Travis
 12/19/02 7:30 PM        GARDNER-WEBB                     W    72-65       6522  (20)Byars, Derrick         (8)Vander Laan, Nick
 12/21/02 8:00 p.m.      at Rutgers                       W    61-57       8021  (22)Billet, Todd           (11)Vander Laan, Nick
 12/28/02 2:00 PM        GEORGETOWN                       W    79-75       8251  (16)Watson, Travis         (8)Vander Laan, Nick
 12/30/02 7:30 PM        LIBERTY                          W    77-58       7782  (20)Watson, Travis         (15)Watson, Travis
 1/2/03   7:30 PM        WOFFORD                          W    87-65       6516  (21)Watson, Travis         (20)Watson, Travis
 1/5/03   5:30 p.m.    * at N.C. State                         63-75  L   14718  (14)Smith, Devin           (12)Watson, Travis
 1/11/03  Noon         * NORTH CAROLINA                   W    79-72       8392  (24)Billet, Todd           (12)Watson, Travis
 1/15/02  7:00 p.m.    * at #1 Duke                            93-104 L    9314  (26)Watson, Travis         (6)Jenifer, Keith
 1/18/03  3:00 p.m.    * at Clemson                            77-78  L    8000  (25)Billet, Todd           (8)Watson, Travis
 1/21/03  7:30 p.m.      at Virginia Tech                      55-73  L    8152  (11)Watson, Travis         (7)Jenifer, Keith
 1/23/03  7:00 PM      * #17 WAKE FOREST                  W    85-75       7642  (23)Billet, Todd           (13)Watson, Travis
 1/29/03  7:00 PM      * FLORIDA STATE                    W    85-72       8392  (20)Watson, Travis         (16)Watson, Travis
 2/1/03   4:00 p.m.    * at Georgia Tech                       60-80  L    8850  (19)Billet, Todd           (11)Watson, Travis
 2/6/03   9:00 p.m.    * at #8 Maryland                   W    86-78      17950  (17)Smith, Devin           (10)Watson, Travis
 2/9/03   4:00 PM      * N.C. STATE                       W    61-58       8120  (15)Watson, Travis         (14)Watson, Travis
 2/12/03  7:00 p.m.    * at North Carolina                     67-81  L   20445  (16)Billet, Todd           (15)Watson, Travis
 2/15/03  9:00 PM      * #8 DUKE                               59-78  L    8392  (18)Brown, Elton           (10)Watson, Travis
 2/18/03  8:00 PM      * CLEMSON                               64-73  L    7423  (30)Smith, Devin           (13)Watson, Travis
 2/23/03  6:30 p.m.    * at #10 Wake Forest                    71-75  L   13682  (25)Billet, Todd           (9)Brown, Elton
 2/26/03  7:00 p.m.      at Ohio                               72-78  L    7281  (15)Vander Laan, Nick      (8)Vander Laan, Nick
                                                                                 (15)Billet, Todd
 3/1/03   12 Noon      * at Florida State                      59-73  L    5667  (19)Billet, Todd           (9)Watson, Travis
 3/5/03   7:00 PM      * GEORGIA TECH                          73-90  L    7086  (24)Watson, Travis         (15)Watson, Travis
 3/9/03   8:00 PM      * #13 MARYLAND                     WOT  80-78       7301  (26)Watson, Travis         (15)Watson, Travis
 3/14/03  9:45 p.m.      vs #12 Duke                           76-83  L   23745  (19)Smith, Devin           (7)Watson, Travis

 # = Maui Invitational, Maui, Hawaii
 $ = ACC/Big Ten Challenge, East Lansing, Mich.
 * = Conference game
 ATTENDANCE SUMMARY         GAMES   TOTALS  AVG/GAME
  HOME....................     14   107884      7706
  AWAY....................     12   136839     11403
  NEUTRAL.................      4    31245      7811
  TOTAL...................     30   275968      9199



                              2002-2003 Virginia Men's Basketball
                         Virginia Season Box Score (as of Mar 15, 2003)
                                           All games

RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES...........   (15-15)     (11-3)      (2-10)      (2-2)
CONFERENCE..........   (6-10)      (5-3)       (1-7)       (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE......   (9-5)       (6-0)       (1-3)       (2-2)

                                       |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
35 Watson, Travis..... 29-25  887 30.6 152-301  .505   6-26   .231  90-134  .672   90 215  305 10.5  96  4  66  87  35  43  400 13.8
     Conference-Only.. 16-14  516 32.2  82-167  .491   2-11   .182  59-88   .670   52 130  182 11.4  48  0  43  58  18  27  225 14.1
22 Billet, Todd....... 30-28 1017 33.9 124-310  .400  86-210  .410  74-86   .860   20  45   65  2.2  65  2  99  85   2  19  408 13.6
     Conference-Only.. 16-16  569 35.6  80-183  .437  54-119  .454  33-43   .767   12  25   37  2.3  38  2  58  46   1  10  247 15.4
33 Smith, Devin....... 30-21  791 26.4 117-294  .398  58-151  .384  47-63   .746   32  94  126  4.2  72  1  39  60  25  18  339 11.3
     Conference-Only.. 16-9   394 24.6  60-158  .380  31-85   .365  27-34   .794   17  47   64  4.0  37  1  18  28   9   7  178 11.1
42 Brown, Elton....... 30-16  563 18.8 118-241  .490  10-30   .333  48-88   .545   54  73  127  4.2  74  0  18  45   8   9  294  9.8
     Conference-Only.. 16-9   320 20.0  66-133  .496   6-14   .429  27-46   .587   25  44   69  4.3  43  0  13  26   4   6  165 10.3
05 Byars, Derrick..... 30-16  637 21.2  74-167  .443  31-82   .378  23-36   .639   31  56   87  2.9  49  1  25  40   5  22  202  6.7
     Conference-Only.. 16-9   319 19.9  31-81   .383  13-40   .325   7-13   .538   16  25   41  2.6  34  0  15  18   3  10   82  5.1
10 Jenifer, Keith..... 19-14  601 31.6  35-105  .333  10-26   .385  27-49   .551   12  55   67  3.5  65  3 104  52   3  24  107  5.6
     Conference-Only..  7-4   195 27.9  10-33   .303   3-11   .273   8-17   .471    6  12   18  2.6  26  2  34  14   1   6   31  4.4
04 Vander Laan, Nick.. 29-13  441 15.2  59-119  .496   0-0    .000  32-57   .561   51  76  127  4.4  68  1  20  38  16   9  150  5.2
     Conference-Only.. 15-6   204 13.6  24-59   .407   0-0    .000   9-20   .450   25  32   57  3.8  35  1  10  13  10   3   57  3.8
34 Clark, Jason....... 29-14  450 15.5  56-77   .727   0-0    .000  28-44   .636   40  34   74  2.6  57  0  11  25  24  12  140  4.8
     Conference-Only.. 15-11  264 17.6  31-42   .738   0-0    .000  14-21   .667   23  17   40  2.7  33  0   7  11   8  10   76  5.1
24 Harper, Jermaine... 25-1   312 12.5  31-82   .378  13-39   .333  17-28   .607   10  23   33  1.3  34  1  14  19   1   8   92  3.7
     Conference-Only.. 16-1   194 12.1  17-52   .327   8-26   .308   3-5    .600    6  13   19  1.2  21  1  11  10   0   4   45  2.8
30 Rogers, Jason...... 11-2    51  4.6  12-17   .706   1-1   1.000   6-13   .462    8  10   18  1.6   6  0   0   4   9   2   31  2.8
     Conference-Only..  6-1    31  5.2   7-11   .636   0-0    .000   5-11   .455    8   4   12  2.0   4  0   0   2   4   0   19  3.2
11 Mapp, Majestic..... 16-0   246 15.4  12-51   .235   5-27   .185  13-18   .722    6  13   19  1.2  11  0  29  28   1   5   42  2.6
     Conference-Only.. 13-0   197 15.2   7-36   .194   4-21   .190  10-13   .769    3  10   13  1.0   8  0  24  27   1   4   28  2.2
12 Campbell, Billy....  6-0    20  3.3   4-8    .500   1-4    .250   0-0    .000    1   1    2  0.3   6  0   1   3   0   1    9  1.5
     Conference-Only..  3-0    18  6.0   4-7    .571   1-3    .333   0-0    .000    1   1    2  0.7   6  0   1   3   0   1    9  3.0
31 Williams, Rob......  2-0     2  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   1   0    0  0.0
     Conference-Only..  1-0     1  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
44 Harrell-Edge, Greg.  2-0     2  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   1    0  0.0
     Conference-Only..  1-0     1  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   1    0  0.0
15 Lodge, Robert......  4-0     5  1.3   0-1    .000   0-1    .000   0-0    .000    0   1    1  0.3   1  0   1   0   0   0    0  0.0
     Conference-Only..  2-0     2  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
   TEAM...............                                                             50  39   89  3.0   0          2
     Conference-Only..                                                             27  25   52  3.3   0          1
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total.............. 30    6025      794-1773 .448 221-597  .370 405-616  .657  405 735 1140 38.0 604 13 427 488 130 173 2214 73.8
     Conference-Only.. 16    3225      419-962  .436 122-330  .370 202-311  .650  221 385  606 37.9 333  7 234 257  59  89 1162 72.6
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Opponents.......... 30    6025      793-1822 .435 195-591  .330 460-648  .710  387 671 1058 35.3 595  - 411 391 119 249 2241 74.7
     Conference-Only.. 16    3225      441-970  .455 107-296  .361 251-363  .691  198 364  562 35.1 302  3 234 197  74 121 1240 77.5

SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total
------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ----
Virginia......................  1058 1149    7  -  2214
Opponents.....................  1025 1211    5  -  2241

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:             OFF   DEF TOTAL
------------------------------ --- ----- -----
Virginia......................  96    24   120
Opponents.....................  71    18    89



                              2002-2003 Virginia Men's Basketball
               Virginia Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 15, 2003)
                                           All games

                                               04        05        10        11        12        15        22        24        30
Opponent               Date      Score  WL VANDER LA BYARS,DER JENIFER,K MAPP,MAJE CAMPBELL, LODGE,ROB BILLET,TO HARPER,JE ROGERS,JA
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------
LONG ISLAND            11/22/02  90-86  W    7- 4- 2   7- 2- 3   4- 0- 7    DNP       DNP       DNP     20- 4- 3    DNP       DNP
vs Chaminade           11/25/02  86-72  W    3- 5- 0   8- 8- 1   3- 5- 6    DNP      0- 0- 0    DNP      9- 0- 3    DNP      1- 0- 0
vs #15 Kentucky        11/26/02  75-61  W    4- 8- 2  10- 6- 0  13- 1- 6    DNP       DNP       DNP     15- 4- 2    DNP       DNP
vs #19 Indiana         11/27/02  63-70   L  10- 0- 1  11- 6- 1   6- 4- 8    DNP       DNP       DNP      6- 1- 1    DNP      2- 1- 0
at #21 Michigan State  12/4/02   75-82   L   7- 3- 0   0- 2- 0   2- 1- 5    DNP       DNP       DNP     28- 1- 2    DNP       DNP
EAST TENNESSEE STATE   12/17/02  84-76  W    4- 3- 1  16- 2- 0   6- 4- 5    DNP       DNP       DNP     11- 3- 3   7- 2- 1    DNP
GARDNER-WEBB           12/19/02  72-65  W   17- 8- 0  20- 4- 1   7- 5- 5    DNP       DNP       DNP      5- 2- 3   5- 2- 0    DNP
at Rutgers             12/21/02  61-57  W    6-11- 0   1- 2- 0   9- 9- 5    DNP       DNP       DNP     22- 2- 4   0- 1- 0    DNP
GEORGETOWN             12/28/02  79-75  W    7- 8- 2  10- 1- 0   7- 4- 4    DNP       DNP       DNP      2- 1- 1   6- 4- 0    DNP
LIBERTY                12/30/02  77-58  W    2- 3- 0   4- 3- 2   6- 1- 4    DNP      0- 0- 0   0- 0- 0  12- 3- 3  12- 4- 0   0- 1- 0
WOFFORD                1/2/03    87-65  W    7- 6- 0  17- 3- 1   7- 8- 8    DNP      0- 0- 0   0- 1- 1   3- 1- 2  11- 1- 1   5- 2- 0
at N.C. State          1/5/03    63-75   L   6- 6- 0   6- 4- 3   8- 3- 3    DNP       DNP       DNP     10- 0- 1   0- 0- 1   0- 0- 0
NORTH CAROLINA         1/11/03   79-72  W     DNP      0- 0- 1  10- 2- 6   0- 0- 0    DNP       DNP     24- 3- 2   7- 1- 1    DNP
at #1 Duke             1/15/02   93-104  L   2- 3- 1   0- 3- 0  12- 6- 5    DNP       DNP       DNP     18- 2- 4   2- 1- 0    DNP
at Clemson             1/18/03   77-78   L  10- 4- 2   4- 2- 0   1- 3- 6    DNP       DNP       DNP     25- 1- 4   6- 1- 2    DNP
at Virginia Tech       1/21/03   55-73   L   4- 3- 0   5- 3- 0   6- 7- 7   3- 1- 1    DNP       DNP      6- 3- 2   0- 0- 0    DNP
#17 WAKE FOREST        1/23/03   85-75  W    7- 7- 1   3- 1- 0   0- 1- 3   3- 0- 4    DNP       DNP     23- 2- 3   2- 0- 0    DNP
FLORIDA STATE          1/29/03   85-72  W    2- 0- 0  15- 2- 1   0- 2- 8   4- 3- 2    DNP       DNP     14- 1- 3   0- 0- 0    DNP
at Georgia Tech        2/1/03    60-80   L   7- 7- 1  11- 2- 3   0- 1- 3   2- 0- 2    DNP       DNP     19- 4- 4   0- 1- 0   0- 0- 0
at #8 Maryland         2/6/03    86-78  W    7- 6- 1   5- 2- 2    DNP     11- 1- 1    DNP       DNP      9- 2- 8   8- 2- 1    DNP
N.C. STATE             2/9/03    61-58  W    3- 3- 0   7- 6- 0    DNP      5- 2- 3    DNP       DNP      8- 2- 7   5- 0- 0    DNP
at North Carolina      2/12/03   67-81   L   2- 1- 0  12- 4- 2    DNP      0- 1- 2   2- 1- 0   0- 0- 0  16- 4- 3   4- 3- 1   2- 1- 0
#8 DUKE                2/15/03   59-78   L   2- 5- 1   2- 2- 0    DNP      0- 0- 1    DNP      0- 0- 0  13- 2- 4   8- 2- 0    DNP
CLEMSON                2/18/03   64-73   L   0- 2- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP      0- 0- 1    DNP       DNP      3- 4- 6   0- 4- 3    DNP
at #10 Wake Forest     2/23/03   71-75   L   0- 2- 1   0- 1- 0    DNP      3- 3- 4    DNP       DNP     25- 0- 2   3- 1- 0    DNP
at Ohio                2/26/03   72-78   L  15- 8- 1   0- 0- 1    DNP      2- 2- 4    DNP       DNP     15- 2- 5   3- 0- 1    DNP
at Florida State       3/1/03    59-73   L   0- 3- 2   4- 3- 1    DNP      0- 0- 0   5- 1- 0    DNP     19- 3- 1   0- 2- 2   4- 2- 0
GEORGIA TECH           3/5/03    73-90   L   9- 4- 0   6- 4- 1    DNP      0- 2- 2   2- 0- 1    DNP      3- 1- 4   0- 1- 0   1- 3- 0
#13 MARYLAND           3/9/03    80-78  WO   0- 4- 0   7- 5- 1    DNP      0- 1- 2    DNP       DNP     18- 6- 2   0- 0- 0  12- 6- 0
vs #12 Duke            3/14/03   76-83   L   0- 0- 1  11- 4- 0    DNP      9- 3- 0    DNP       DNP      7- 1- 7   3- 0- 0   4- 2- 0

                                               31        33        34        35        42        44
Opponent               Date      Score  WL WILLIAMS, SMITH,DEV CLARK,JAS WATSON,TR BROWN,ELT HARRELL-E
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------
LONG ISLAND            11/22/02  90-86  W     DNP      8- 5- 3  12- 1- 0  26-13- 0   6- 0- 0    DNP
vs Chaminade           11/25/02  86-72  W     DNP     16- 3- 3   8- 3- 0  16-14- 2  22- 6- 0    DNP
vs #15 Kentucky        11/26/02  75-61  W     DNP     15- 8- 1   4- 1- 0   8- 8- 4   6- 4- 1    DNP
vs #19 Indiana         11/27/02  63-70   L    DNP      2- 6- 0   0- 3- 0  14-11- 1  12- 4- 0    DNP
at #21 Michigan State  12/4/02   75-82   L    DNP     24- 3- 2   2- 3- 0  10- 6- 0   2- 5- 2    DNP
EAST TENNESSEE STATE   12/17/02  84-76  W     DNP     18- 4- 2   2- 0- 2  12- 8- 2   8- 5- 0    DNP
GARDNER-WEBB           12/19/02  72-65  W     DNP      2- 2- 1   6- 4- 0   2- 5- 2   8- 5- 1    DNP
at Rutgers             12/21/02  61-57  W     DNP      3- 3- 1  12- 8- 0    DNP      8- 6- 0    DNP
GEORGETOWN             12/28/02  79-75  W     DNP     14- 1- 2   3- 1- 0  16- 5- 2  14- 7- 0    DNP
LIBERTY                12/30/02  77-58  W     DNP     12- 5- 2   5- 3- 0  20-15- 3   4- 1- 0    DNP
WOFFORD                1/2/03    87-65  W    0- 0- 0   9- 5- 2   0- 0- 0  21-20- 3   7- 2- 1   0- 0- 0
at N.C. State          1/5/03    63-75   L    DNP     14- 5- 1    DNP     10-12- 1   9- 7- 1    DNP
NORTH CAROLINA         1/11/03   79-72  W     DNP      8- 4- 1   2- 3- 0  18-12- 3  10- 6- 0    DNP
at #1 Duke             1/15/02   93-104  L    DNP      8- 3- 1   6- 2- 0  26- 5- 3  19- 4- 1    DNP
at Clemson             1/18/03   77-78   L    DNP      1- 3- 1   2- 2- 0  12- 8- 3  16- 2- 1    DNP
at Virginia Tech       1/21/03   55-73   L    DNP      9- 5- 0   4- 5- 0  11- 5- 1   7- 4- 0    DNP
#17 WAKE FOREST        1/23/03   85-75  W     DNP     17- 3- 1  10- 1- 1  11-13- 5   9- 2- 1    DNP
FLORIDA STATE          1/29/03   85-72  W     DNP      4- 2- 1  12- 4- 0  20-16- 2  14- 4- 0    DNP
at Georgia Tech        2/1/03    60-80   L    DNP      2- 2- 0   8- 4- 0   4-11- 3   7- 6- 0    DNP
at #8 Maryland         2/6/03    86-78  W     DNP     17- 4- 0   4- 4- 0  15-10- 3  10- 5- 3    DNP
N.C. STATE             2/9/03    61-58  W     DNP      3- 1- 0   3- 1- 3  15-14- 3  12- 0- 0    DNP
at North Carolina      2/12/03   67-81   L   0- 0- 0  14- 7- 1   0- 1- 0  13-15- 2   2- 0- 0    DNP
#8 DUKE                2/15/03   59-78   L    DNP      7- 6- 1   3- 1- 0   6-10- 3  18- 4- 2    DNP
CLEMSON                2/18/03   64-73   L    DNP     30- 7- 0   6- 1- 1  14-13- 2  11- 8- 1    DNP
at #10 Wake Forest     2/23/03   71-75   L    DNP     18- 4- 0   3- 3- 1   3- 4- 3  16- 9- 2    DNP
at Ohio                2/26/03   72-78   L    DNP     10- 6- 0   6- 0- 2  11- 6- 0  10- 5- 0    DNP
at Florida State       3/1/03    59-73   L    DNP      8- 4- 3  11- 7- 0   8- 9- 2   0- 2- 0   0- 0- 0
GEORGIA TECH           3/5/03    73-90   L    DNP     18- 2- 4   4- 1- 0  24-15- 3   6- 5- 0    DNP
#13 MARYLAND           3/9/03    80-78  WO    DNP      9- 7- 3   2- 5- 1  26-15- 2   6- 5- 1    DNP
vs #12 Duke            3/14/03   76-83   L    DNP     19- 6- 2   0- 2- 0   8- 7- 3  15- 4- 0    DNP



                              2002-2003 Virginia Men's Basketball
                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 15, 2003)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LONG ISLAND               11/22/02  90-86  W    26-Watson, Travi 13-Watson, Travi  7-Jenifer, Keit  4-Watson, Travi  4-Watson, Travi
vs Chaminade              11/25/02  86-72  W    22-Brown, Elton  14-Watson, Travi  6-Jenifer, Keit  3-Billet, Todd   5-Watson, Travi
vs #15 Kentucky           11/26/02  75-61  W    15-Billet, Todd   8-Watson, Travi  6-Jenifer, Keit  2-Watson, Travi  3-Watson, Travi
                                                   Smith, Devin     Vander Laan,
                                                                    Smith, Devin
vs #19 Indiana            11/27/02  63-70   L   14-Watson, Travi 11-Watson, Travi  8-Jenifer, Keit  4-Jenifer, Keit  1-Clark, Jason
                                                                                                                       Watson, Travi
at #21 Michigan State     12/4/02   75-82   L   28-Billet, Todd   6-Watson, Travi  5-Jenifer, Keit  3-Billet, Todd   1-Vander Laan,
                                                                                                                       Clark, Jason
                                                                                                                       Smith, Devin
                                                                                                                       Jenifer, Keit
EAST TENNESSEE STATE      12/17/02  84-76  W    18-Smith, Devin   8-Watson, Travi  5-Jenifer, Keit  2-Jenifer, Keit  1-Watson, Travi
                                                                                                      Brown, Elton     Clark, Jason
                                                                                                      Smith, Devin     Smith, Devin
                                                                                                                       Brown, Elton
GARDNER-WEBB              12/19/02  72-65  W    20-Byars, Derric  8-Vander Laan,   5-Jenifer, Keit  5-Byars, Derric  2-Clark, Jason
at Rutgers                12/21/02  61-57  W    22-Billet, Todd  11-Vander Laan,   5-Jenifer, Keit  1-Clark, Jason   5-Clark, Jason
                                                                                                      Jenifer, Keit
GEORGETOWN                12/28/02  79-75  W    16-Watson, Travi  8-Vander Laan,   4-Jenifer, Keit  2-Jenifer, Keit  3-Smith, Devin
LIBERTY                   12/30/02  77-58  W    20-Watson, Travi 15-Watson, Travi  4-Jenifer, Keit  3-Smith, Devin   4-Smith, Devin
WOFFORD                   1/2/03    87-65  W    21-Watson, Travi 20-Watson, Travi  8-Jenifer, Keit  3-Vander Laan,   2-Smith, Devin
at N.C. State             1/5/03    63-75   L   14-Smith, Devin  12-Watson, Travi  3-Jenifer, Keit  2-Byars, Derric  1-Smith, Devin
                                                                                     Byars, Derric    Watson, Travi    Watson, Travi
NORTH CAROLINA            1/11/03   79-72  W    24-Billet, Todd  12-Watson, Travi  6-Jenifer, Keit  2-Billet, Todd   3-Clark, Jason
                                                                                                      Jenifer, Keit    Watson, Travi
at #1 Duke                1/15/02   93-104  L   26-Watson, Travi  6-Jenifer, Keit  5-Jenifer, Keit  2-Jenifer, Keit  1-Vander Laan,
                                                                                                                       Byars, Derric
                                                                                                                       Smith, Devin
                                                                                                                       Brown, Elton
                                                                                                                       Jenifer, Keit
at Clemson                1/18/03   77-78   L   25-Billet, Todd   8-Watson, Travi  6-Jenifer, Keit  1-Harper, Jerma  1-Watson, Travi
                                                                                                      Billet, Todd     Smith, Devin
at Virginia Tech          1/21/03   55-73   L   11-Watson, Travi  7-Jenifer, Keit  7-Jenifer, Keit  1-Billet, Todd   1-Vander Laan,
                                                                                                      Jenifer, Keit    Watson, Travi
                                                                                                      Watson, Travi    Clark, Jason
                                                                                                      Harper, Jerma
#17 WAKE FOREST           1/23/03   85-75  W    23-Billet, Todd  13-Watson, Travi  5-Watson, Travi  2-Watson, Travi  2-Vander Laan,
                                                                                                      Billet, Todd
                                                                                                      Smith, Devin
FLORIDA STATE             1/29/03   85-72  W    20-Watson, Travi 16-Watson, Travi  8-Jenifer, Keit  2-Clark, Jason   2-Watson, Travi
at Georgia Tech           2/1/03    60-80   L   19-Billet, Todd  11-Watson, Travi  4-Billet, Todd   2-Smith, Devin   1-Billet, Todd
                                                                                                      Watson, Travi    Clark, Jason
                                                                                                                       Brown, Elton
at #8 Maryland            2/6/03    86-78  W    17-Smith, Devin  10-Watson, Travi  8-Billet, Todd   4-Watson, Travi  1-Mapp, Majesti
                                                                                                                       Vander Laan,
                                                                                                                       Byars, Derric
N.C. STATE                2/9/03    61-58  W    15-Watson, Travi 14-Watson, Travi  7-Billet, Todd   4-Watson, Travi  3-Vander Laan,
at North Carolina         2/12/03   67-81   L   16-Billet, Todd  15-Watson, Travi  3-Billet, Todd   2-Watson, Travi  3-Smith, Devin
#8 DUKE                   2/15/03   59-78   L   18-Brown, Elton  10-Watson, Travi  4-Billet, Todd   2-Watson, Travi  2-Watson, Travi
CLEMSON                   2/18/03   64-73   L   30-Smith, Devin  13-Watson, Travi  6-Billet, Todd   1-Harper, Jerma  1-Watson, Travi
                                                                                                      Clark, Jason     Brown, Elton



                              2002-2003 Virginia Men's Basketball
                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 15, 2003)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                      Smith, Devin
                                                                                                      Mapp, Majesti
at #10 Wake Forest        2/23/03   71-75   L   25-Billet, Todd   9-Brown, Elton   4-Mapp, Majesti  2-Billet, Todd  None
at Ohio                   2/26/03   72-78   L   15-Billet, Todd   8-Vander Laan,   5-Billet, Todd  None              1-Watson, Travi
                                                   Vander Laan,                                                        Vander Laan,
at Florida State          3/1/03    59-73   L   19-Billet, Todd   9-Watson, Travi  3-Smith, Devin   2-Clark, Jason   1-Watson, Travi
                                                                                                      Vander Laan,     Rogers, Jason
GEORGIA TECH              3/5/03    73-90   L   24-Watson, Travi 15-Watson, Travi  4-Smith, Devin   3-Watson, Travi  3-Watson, Travi
                                                                                     Billet, Todd
#13 MARYLAND              3/9/03    80-78  WO   26-Watson, Travi 15-Watson, Travi  3-Smith, Devin   3-Watson, Travi  3-Rogers, Jason
vs #12 Duke               3/14/03   76-83   L   19-Smith, Devin   7-Watson, Travi  7-Billet, Todd   2-Rogers, Jason  3-Rogers, Jason
                                                                                                      Smith, Devin



                              2002-2003 Virginia Men's Basketball
                        Virginia Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2003)
                                           All games

                                                          TEAM STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LONG ISLAND           11/22/02  90-86   W   33-66   .500   7-20  .350  17-29  .586   10  20   30 30.0  16  18   9   7   8   90  90.0
vs Chaminade          11/25/02  86-72   W   31-64   .484   4-17  .235  20-31  .645   20  24   44 37.0  20  15  17   8   8   86  88.0
vs #15 Kentucky       11/26/02  75-61   W   28-59   .475   8-25  .320  11-12  .917   12  29   41 38.3  14  16  16   6   4   75  83.7
vs #19 Indiana        11/27/02  63-70   L   20-57   .351   6-15  .400  17-28  .607   11  28   39 38.5  26  12  10   2   8   63  78.5
at #21 Michigan State 12/4/02   75-82   L   27-57   .474  11-21  .524  10-13  .769   10  18   28 36.4  26  11  19   4   8   75  77.8
EAST TENNESSEE STATE  12/17/02  84-76   W   28-57   .491   7-21  .333  21-29  .724   11  21   32 35.7  15  16  15   4   8   84  78.8
GARDNER-WEBB          12/19/02  72-65   W   25-63   .397   6-19  .316  16-21  .762   14  26   40 36.3  17  13  13   3   8   72  77.9
at Rutgers            12/21/02  61-57   W   20-52   .385   6-19  .316  15-22  .682   18  34   52 38.2  20  10  24   5   2   61  75.8
GEORGETOWN            12/28/02  79-75   W   27-48   .563   7-14  .500  18-28  .643    6  27   33 37.7  19  11  19   5   6   79  76.1
LIBERTY               12/30/02  77-58   W   25-62   .403   6-24  .250  21-29  .724   17  27   44 38.3  21  14  16  10   6   77  76.2
WOFFORD               1/2/03    87-65   W   30-61   .492  11-24  .458  16-25  .640   18  33   51 39.5  14  19  18   6   7   87  77.2
at N.C. State         1/5/03    63-75   L   26-65   .400   4-22  .182   7-12  .583   16  23   39 39.4  21  11  13   2   6   63  76.0
NORTH CAROLINA        1/11/03   79-72   W   28-57   .491  11-26  .423  12-16  .750   12  23   35 39.1  15  14  13   8   5   79  76.2
at #1 Duke            1/15/02   93-104  L   31-61   .508   4-14  .286  27-39  .692   11  21   32 38.6  32  15  14   5   6   93  77.4
at Clemson            1/18/03   77-78   L   29-49   .592  10-21  .476   9-16  .563    7  21   28 37.9  20  19  14   2   2   77  77.4
at Virginia Tech      1/21/03   55-73   L   24-56   .429   6-16  .375   1-6   .167   13  26   39 37.9  20  11  23   3   4   55  76.0
#17 WAKE FOREST       1/23/03   85-75   W   30-59   .508   8-20  .400  17-27  .630   15  17   32 37.6  24  19  13   3   7   85  76.5
FLORIDA STATE         1/29/03   85-72   W   28-62   .452  11-20  .550  18-28  .643   15  25   40 37.7  17  17  13   5   4   85  77.0
at Georgia Tech       2/1/03    60-80   L   23-63   .365   8-22  .364   6-10  .600   15  23   38 37.7  22  16  19   3   7   60  76.1
at #8 Maryland        2/6/03    86-78   W   28-57   .491  12-22  .545  18-25  .720   13  27   40 37.8  20  19  20   3   8   86  76.6
N.C. STATE            2/9/03    61-58   W   24-55   .436   4-17  .235   9-11  .818    9  21   30 37.5  16  16  13   5   9   61  75.9
at North Carolina     2/12/03   67-81   L   24-63   .381   7-23  .304  12-17  .706   18  24   42 37.7  15  11  21   5   3   67  75.5
#8 DUKE               2/15/03   59-78   L   24-60   .400   4-19  .211   7-14  .500    9  27   36 37.6  22  12  16   4   4   59  74.7
CLEMSON               2/18/03   64-73   L   21-61   .344   9-23  .391  13-17  .765   13  29   42 37.8  23  14  14   2   4   64  74.3
at #10 Wake Forest    2/23/03   71-75   L   26-50   .520   9-17  .529  10-18  .556    8  23   31 37.5  22  13  18   0   4   71  74.2
at Ohio               2/26/03   72-78   L   28-58   .483   7-20  .350   9-13  .692   12  19   31 37.3  22  14  13   2   0   72  74.1
at Florida State      3/1/03    59-73   L   22-62   .355   8-24  .333   7-13  .538   18  21   39 37.3  21  11  18   2   7   59  73.5
GEORGIA TECH          3/5/03    73-90   L   27-67   .403   6-17  .353  13-23  .565   19  24   43 37.5  24  15  17   4   8   73  73.5
#13 MARYLAND          3/9/03    80-78  Wot  28-71   .394   7-23  .304  17-25  .680   23  36   59 38.3  19  12  21   6   5   80  73.7
vs #12 Duke           3/14/03   76-83   L   29-51   .569   7-12  .583  11-19  .579   12  18   30 38.0  21  13  19   6   7   76  73.8
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Virginia                       2214        794-1773 .448 221-597 .370 405-616 .657  405 735 1140 38.0 604 427 488 130 173 2214  73.8
Opponents                      2241        793-1822 .435 195-591 .330 460-648 .710  387 671 1058 35.3 595 411 391 119 249 2241  74.7

Games played: 30                                            Rebounds/game: 38.0
Points/game: 73.8                                           Assists/game: 14.2
FG Pct: 44.8                                                Turnovers/game: 16.3
3FG Pct: 37.0                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
FT Pct: 65.7                                                Steals/game: 5.8
                                                            Blocks/game: 4.3


